



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0Y2004

06/20/2023

Project ID: 0422000256

ALAMEDA COUNTY IN AND NEAR LIVERMORE AND PLEASANTON
FROM 0.2 MILE EAST OF GREENVILLE OVERHEAD TO 0.3 MILE
WEST OF FIRST STREET OVERCROSSING AND FROM 0.2 MILE
EAST OF HACIENDA DRIVE OVERCROSSING TO 0.4 MILE EAST OF
SAN RAMON ROAD OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: A

Location: 04-Ala-580-R7.8/11.0,
18.6/21.0

Number of Items: 49

Cold plane AC pavement and place RHMA, and replace PCC slabs.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 11 **Total Number of Working Days:** 80 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$490,164.00

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$6,731,055.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 7.28%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$7,221,219.00	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	CSLB# 00116307 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (818) 362-9200 Fax (818) 362-9300
2	\$8,871,156.00	VC0000017387	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550	CSLB# 00833032 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (925) 245-1300
3	\$9,899,897.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520
4	\$13,602,642.00	VC0000017554	GHILOTTI BROS, INC. 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	CSLB# 00132128 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (415) 454-7011

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023

Contract Number: 04-0Y2004

Page 2

06/20/2023

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,270.00	1,270.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	3,980.00	318,400.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	31,730.00	31,730.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	311,100.00	311,100.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	80.0	1,080.00	86,400.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	160.0	98.00	15,680.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	8.0	4,420.00	35,360.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	29,540.00	29,540.00
0009	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,590.00	1,590.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	40.0	197.00	7,880.00
0011	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	980.0	7.10	6,958.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	32,100.00	32,100.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,560.00	5,560.00
0014	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	11,300.0	0.22	2,486.00
0015	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,590.00	1,590.00
0016	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	110.0	107.00	11,770.00
0017	280010	RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE BASE	CY	1,270.0	455.00	577,850.00
0018	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	10,900.0	2.50	27,250.00
0019	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,190.0	135.00	700,650.00
0020	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	5,510.0	172.00	947,720.00
0021	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0022	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	4,230.00	4,230.00
0023	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	980.0	8.10	7,938.00
0024	397005	TACK COAT	TON	35.0	748.00	26,180.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	980.0	10.00	9,800.00
0026	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	84,300.0	5.40	455,220.00
0027	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	2,340.0	32.50	76,050.00
0028	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	2,710.0	782.00	2,119,220.00
0029	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	30.0	16.00	480.00
0030	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,890.0	3.70	6,993.00
0031	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	960.0	40.00	38,400.00
0032	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	440.0	97.00	42,680.00
0033	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1.0	5,290.00	5,290.00
0034	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	980.0	5.30	5,194.00
0035	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	8,270.0	4.80	39,696.00
0036	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	6,690.0	0.55	3,679.50
0037	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	9,000.0	0.43	3,870.00
0038	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	44,460.0	1.30	57,798.00
0039	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,510.0	5.30	23,903.00
0040	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,810.0	4.50	17,145.00
0041	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	5,360.0	1.70	9,112.00
0042	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	5,910.0	4.60	27,186.00
0043	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,930.00	10,930.00
0044	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	233,500.00	233,500.00
0045	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	125,800.00	125,800.00
0046	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0047	129015	MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM	DAY	40.0	1,680.00	67,200.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023

Contract Number: 04-0Y2004

Page 5

06/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0048	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	620.0	319.00	197,780.00
0049	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	453,060.50	453,060.50
					Bid Amount:	\$7,221,219.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	4,000.00	320,000.00	4,000.00	320,000.00	2,500.00	200,000.00
0003	55,000.00	55,000.00	72,500.00	72,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0004	850,000.00	850,000.00	460,000.00	460,000.00	325,000.00	325,000.00
0005	650.00	52,000.00	325.00	26,000.00	1,400.00	112,000.00
0006	150.00	24,000.00	50.00	8,000.00	260.00	41,600.00
0007	3,500.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
0008	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	880.00	880.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	200.00	8,000.00	190.00	7,600.00	300.00	12,000.00
0011	7.50	7,350.00	7.00	6,860.00	8.00	7,840.00
0012	100,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0013	14,000.00	14,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	0.30	3,390.00	0.50	5,650.00	0.30	3,390.00
0015	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0016	150.00	16,500.00	225.00	24,750.00	90.00	9,900.00
0017	525.00	666,750.00	522.00	662,940.00	1,618.00	2,054,860.00
0018	4.00	43,600.00	8.00	87,200.00	5.00	54,500.00
0019	120.00	622,800.00	110.00	570,900.00	164.50	853,755.00
0020	195.00	1,074,450.00	175.00	964,250.00	194.00	1,068,940.00
0021	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0022	19,900.00	19,900.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0023	13.30	13,034.00	12.00	11,760.00	7.75	7,595.00
0024	2,160.00	75,600.00	1,950.00	68,250.00	500.00	17,500.00
0025	2.20	2,156.00	2.00	1,960.00	12.00	11,760.00
0026	2.00	168,600.00	1.80	151,740.00	6.00	505,800.00
0027	40.00	93,600.00	100.00	234,000.00	50.00	117,000.00
0028	960.00	2,601,600.00	1,485.00	4,024,350.00	1,882.00	5,100,220.00
0029	23.00	690.00	30.00	900.00	35.00	1,050.00
0030	16.60	31,374.00	15.00	28,350.00	15.00	28,350.00
0031	44.00	42,240.00	39.00	37,440.00	40.00	38,400.00
0032	90.00	39,600.00	95.00	41,800.00	57.00	25,080.00
0033	6,900.00	6,900.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	6,250.00	6,250.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	7.80	7,644.00	7.75	7,595.00	7.00	6,860.00
0035	22.00	181,940.00	20.00	165,400.00	20.00	165,400.00
0036	4.20	28,098.00	3.80	25,422.00	3.80	25,422.00
0037	4.00	36,000.00	3.60	32,400.00	3.60	32,400.00
0038	4.40	195,624.00	4.00	177,840.00	4.00	177,840.00
0039	6.60	29,766.00	6.00	27,060.00	6.00	27,060.00
0040	8.80	33,528.00	8.00	30,480.00	8.00	30,480.00
0041	1.10	5,896.00	1.00	5,360.00	1.00	5,360.00
0042	6.60	39,006.00	6.00	35,460.00	6.00	35,460.00
0043	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0044	84,600.00	84,600.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	77,463.00	77,463.00
0045	98,000.00	98,000.00	117,980.00	117,980.00	89,607.00	89,607.00
0046	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0047	3,900.00	156,000.00	4,770.00	190,800.00	14,000.00	560,000.00
0048	212.00	131,440.00	170.00	105,400.00	450.00	279,000.00
0049	830,000.00	830,000.00	980,000.00	980,000.00	1,360,000.00	1,360,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$8,871,156.00		\$9,899,897.00		\$13,602,642.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0003 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0004 (30.5%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0012 (70%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0016 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0019 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0020 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	STREET SWEEPING
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 0014 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 0029 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 0031 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 0033 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 0034 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 0043 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 0044 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 0045 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 0010 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 0011 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0030 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0035 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0036 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0037 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0038 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0039 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0040 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0041 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0042 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0049 (8.4%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL FOR THEIR WORK ONLY)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0022 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0023 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0024 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0025 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0026 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0048 (100%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 0049 (30%)
	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC SACRAMENTO CA	8	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL FOR THEIR WORK ONLY)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 35-42 ALL AT 100%
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 43 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 45 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 43 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 44 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 45 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 14 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 33 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 49 (0.78%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MOB FOR SUB
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 32 (100%)
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0Y2004

04-ALA-580-R7.8/11.0, 18.6/21.0

5/31/2023

PAGE S7

6/1/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 11 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 49 (26%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 35-42
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEMS 10, 11
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 28 (6%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 43 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO COTATI CA	306767	ITEMS 43-45

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 3, 14, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 4 (45%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 12 (88%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 49 (17%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	STREET SWEEPING FOR THEIR WORK
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEMS 16, 19, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 48
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK